

Rotary Club of Newark New Jersey

Applic	ants Inform	ation:				
	Prefix:					
	Formal First Name:					
	Nickname:					
	Middle Initial:					
	Last Name:					
	Suffix:					
	Home Address:					
	City, State, Zip:					
	Email Addr	ess (work)	(home)			
	Phone:	(work)	(home)	(mobile)		
Busine	ess informat	ion:				
	Business Name:					
	Business Address:					
	City, State, Zip:					
	Position Tit	ile:				
Have y	ou previous	sly belonged to Rota	ary and if so to what Club?			
Contac	ct Preferenc	e:				
	Telephone:	:				
	Email:					
	Mailing add	dress:				
Skills:						
Please	list skills tha	at you would be willi	ing to share with the Rotary Club of	Newark to foster		

goals & objectives of the Rotary Club and Organization:



Rotary Club of Newark New Jersey

Membership in the Rotary Club of Newark comes with participation and financial obligations which are summarized below:

- 1) Each member should attend this club's regular meetings as frequently as possible. Members are also expected to participate in club activities and service projects. Our Club meetings are listed on our website (www.rotaryclubnewarknj.com).
- 2) Rotary's ideal of "Service above Self" is a call for Rotarians to serve others by following high ethical and moral standards.
- 3) Annual dues are \$ 275.00.
- 4) From time to time there are Rotary-sponsored events, both paid and free, which members have the OPTION of attending. These events include fundraising dinners for various Rotary causes, golf outings, excursions, ZOOM events, and the like.
- 5) The Club encourages all its members to support the Rotary Foundation, which is part of Rotary International.
 - a) The Club seeks 100% participation in The Rotary Foundation (TRF), regardless of the donation amount, by its members.
 - b) The Club's usual annual donation goal to TRF is equal to \$100 per member. That amount MAY be included with annual dues or paid separately during the course of the Rotary year.
- 6) The club encourages all its members to support the Rotary Foundation:
 - a) The Rotary Foundation (TRF) with a minimum annual tax-deductible donation of \$100.00, for convenience, the club includes a \$100 line item on the July quarterly bill. The club's treasurer forwards members' donations to TRF which emails a donation receipt. Members can opt-out of this donation billing by contacting the club's Treasurer.
 - b) Our goal targets encourages 100% of our membership participation in the vital global work of The Rotary Foundation.
- 7) The club's board of directors reserves the right to change the dues, charges for meals and its "financial credit" policy upon reasonable notice to the members.

I have read, understood, and accepted the above obligations, and I give permission for my name to be submitted for membership consideration by the Rotary Club of Newark, NJ, Board of Directors. I will take responsibility for the financial obligations as set forth above.

Signature of prospective member:	Date:	
Name of Sponsoring Member:		